# L23000395669

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,





200413409422

ALLAHASSEE, FLUFIL

2023 AUG 23 AM IO: 3

5023

# Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

## 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 08/23/2023			
OLINID.	EST CARRENO LL	^	**WALK IN*
ENTITY NAME SUNBL	EST GARDENS, LLC	<u> </u>	
DOCUMENT NUMBER_			
	**PLEASE FILE TH	'E ATTACHED AND RETURN**	
XXXXXX	Plain Copy		
	Certified Copy		
	Certificate of Status		
	Certified Copy of Arts Certificate of Good Sta		
	**APOSTILLE' / N	OTARIAL CERTIFICATION**	
COUNTRY OF DESTINAT	TON	, <u> </u>	
NUMBER OF CERTIFICA	TES REQUESTED		
TOTAL OWED \$150		ACCOUNT #: 12016000007	2
<b></b>		ER FM	
Please call Tina at th	ie above number for i	any issues or concerns. <b>Thank yoa</b> s	o much!

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing S Division of C				
SUBJ	ECT: SUNBL	EST GARDENS, LLC			
			sulting Florida Lim	ited Co	mpany)
The er Busine	nclosed Article ess Entity" into	es of Conversion, Artico a "Florida Limited L	cles of Organiza iability Compan	iion, ai y'' in a	nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other accordance with s. 605,1045, F.S.
Please	return all corr	respondence concernir	ng this matter to:		
Russe	II D. Henry				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Contact Person)		-	
Colem	an Talley LLP				
		(Firm/Company)		-	
1 Inde	pendent Drive, S	Suite 3130			
		(Address)		-	
Jackso	nville, Florida 3	2202			
		City, State and Zip Code)		<del>-</del>	
	enry@colemanta				
E-m	ail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	-	
For fur	ther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
	NE VAN WINGE		_at (_ <sup>850</sup>	254-	5303
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	_at ( (Area Code	_)	time Telephone Number)
Enclos dollars	ed is a check for and drawn on	or the following amou a bank located in the	int: (All checks r		sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 for & \$125	.00 Filing Fees Conversion for Articles nization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		☐S185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Addr New Filing Se Division of Co P.O. Box 6322 Tallahassee, F	ection orporations 7		New I Divisi The C 2415	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 hassee, FL 32303

# Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: SUNBLEST GARDENS, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Colorado  (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
08/16/2010 on
on (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
SUNBLEST GARDENS, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 14in day of Queust	_ 20 <u>_<b>2</b>,3</u> .
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	ol. 13
Signature of Authorized Representative:	
Printed Name: CALEB VAN WINGERDEN	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)]
<del>-</del>	
Signature: Coleb VIV Printed Name: CALEB VAN WINGERDEN	
Printed Name: CALEB VAN WINGERDEN	Title: Manager
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	
Signature	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	<u> </u>
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Cianaturu	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title
Timed Name.	
<u>If Florida Corporation:</u>	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In-	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnership
Signature of one General Partner.	ty i at theising.
<u>lf Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili</u>	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
A.18	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Signature of an aumorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SUNBLEST GAR	RDENS, LLC	
		ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II -		
The mailing add	lress and street address of the	ne principal office of the Limited Liability Compa
Principal Offic	e Address:	Mailing Address:
874 Commerce E	Blvd	874 Commerce Blvd
074 Commerce	<del>,,,,</del>	OT T COMMENCE DIVI
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Regist y Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.)	Crawfordville, FL 32327  ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Regist y Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.)  The Florida street address of MELANIE VAN WINGER	Crawfordville, FL 32327  ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: DEN
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Regist y Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.)  The Florida street address of MELANIE VAN WINGER	Crawfordville, FL 32327  ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: tegistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Regist y Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.)  The Florida street address of MELANIE VAN WINGER	Crawfordville, FL 32327  ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: DEN
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Regist y Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.) The Florida street address of MELANIE VAN WINGER N 874 Commerce Blvd	Crawfordville, FL 32327  ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: DEN
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Regist y Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.) The Florida street address of MELANIE VAN WINGER N 874 Commerce Blvd	Crawfordville, FL 32327  ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:  DEN ame
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Regist y Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.)  The Florida street address of MELANIE VAN WINGER  874 Commerce Blvd  Florida street address (	Crawfordville, FL 32327  ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:  DEN ame  P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

ited of all nd accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

#### **ARTICLE IV-**

as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

MELANIE VAN WINGERDEN

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	CALEB VAN WINGERDEN
	874 Commerce Blvd
	Crawfordville, FL 32327
MGR	MELANIE VAN WINGERDEN
<del></del>	874 Commerce Blvd
	Crawfordville, FL 32327
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Ose attachment if necessary)	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
DECHIDED SIGNATURE, A	11 //
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	danie Van Mungerae
V( -	
<u></u>	, 121, 100 100 11, 100
	1.7

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

21.7 (21.7)